
 

 

 

In accordance with the provisions of article 227 of Law 6/2023 of 17 March on Securities Markets 

and Investment Services, Sacyr, S.A. (hereinafter, "the company") hereby notifies the CNMV of the 

following: 

 

 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 

 

 

 

 

Regarding the Significant Event notice filed on July 10th, 2017, under Liquidity Contracts 

record number 254401, below is a detail of the transactions made in the thirty second quarter 

under the contract (i.e. from May 2nd, 2025, to July 31st, 2025, both included) pursuant to 

Fourth Rule, of Circular 1/2017 of April 26th by the Comisión Nacional del Mercado de 

Valores (the Spanish National Securities Commission) on liquidity contracts. 

  

 

SUMMARY 

      

      SECURITIES AMOUNT (€)  AVERAGE PRICE (€) 

Contract Initial balance   750,000 1,680,000  

32Q Initial balance   472,205 1,542,987  

Purchases   8,583,927 -30,061,455 3.502 

Sales   -8,559,569 29,994,198 3.504 

Expenses    -6,129  
      

Current balance     496,563 1,469,600  

 

 
 
 
 
 

QUARTERLY DISCLOSURE ON LIQUIDITY CONTRACT 



  DATE OF TRADE 
 NO. 

SECURITIES 
BLOCK 

 NO. 
OPERATIONS 

AVERAGE 
 (€) 

CASH  
(€) 

POSITION 
AS OF DATE 

  32Q Initial balance           472,205 

P 2 May 2025 157,279 NO 77 3.238 -509,340 629,484 

S 2 May 2025 151,284 NO 65 3.243 490,568 478,200 

P 5 May 2025 170,003 NO 79 3.281 -557,705 648,203 

S 5 May 2025 138,350 NO 69 3.283 454,184 509,853 

P 6 May 2025 177,698 NO 85 3.292 -584,914 687,551 

S 6 May 2025 123,370 NO 59 3.295 406,555 564,181 

P 7 May 2025 175,294 NO 103 3.299 -578,372 739,475 

S 7 May 2025 128,539 NO 68 3.296 423,666 610,936 

P 8 May 2025 152,955 NO 70 3.318 -507,510 763,891 

S 8 May 2025 135,547 NO 65 3.321 450,099 628,344 

P 9 May 2025 131,517 NO 64 3.320 -436,670 759,861 

S 9 May 2025 159,438 NO 65 3.320 529,413 600,423 

P 12 May 2025 79,015 NO 40 3.369 -266,163 679,438 

S 12 May 2025 205,348 NO 95 3.365 690,936 474,090 

P 13 May 2025 151,510 NO 78 3.412 -516,921 625,600 

S 13 May 2025 147,214 NO 67 3.410 502,052 478,386 

P 14 May 2025 159,859 NO 85 3.440 -549,864 638,245 

S 14 May 2025 137,317 NO 63 3.442 472,606 500,928 

P 15 May 2025 134,397 NO 56 3.382 -454,515 635,325 

S 15 May 2025 170,199 NO 83 3.393 577,426 465,126 

P 16 May 2025 193,265 NO 82 3.447 -666,149 658,391 

S 16 May 2025 119,622 NO 61 3.446 412,222 538,769 

P 19 May 2025 140,108 NO 74 3.458 -484,482 678,877 

S 19 May 2025 151,780 NO 96 3.459 524,980 527,097 

P 20 May 2025 173,270 NO 79 3.524 -610,518 700,367 

S 20 May 2025 145,555 NO 77 3.523 512,728 554,812 

P 21 May 2025 177,100 NO 94 3.525 -624,242 731,912 

S 21 May 2025 133,962 NO 66 3.525 472,278 597,950 

P 22 May 2025 151,900 NO 92 3.519 -534,551 749,850 

S 22 May 2025 145,477 NO 74 3.520 512,051 604,373 

P 23 May 2025 177,039 NO 112 3.565 -631,139 781,412 

S 23 May 2025 103,946 NO 61 3.577 371,815 677,466 

P 26 May 2025 125,572 NO 67 3.568 -448,021 803,038 

S 26 May 2025 154,390 NO 69 3.571 551,318 648,648 

P 27 May 2025 119,918 NO 48 3.574 -428,588 768,566 

S 27 May 2025 154,660 NO 87 3.573 552,526 613,906 

P 28 May 2025 152,503 NO 85 3.574 -544,989 766,409 

S 28 May 2025 110,312 NO 56 3.574 394,277 656,097 

P 29 May 2025 153,038 NO 104 3.604 -551,580 809,135 

S 29 May 2025 107,526 NO 68 3.599 387,038 701,609 

P 30 May 2025 110,115 NO 62 3.602 -396,681 811,724 

S 30 May 2025 149,558 NO 74 3.597 538,025 662,166 

P 2 June 2025 66,538 NO 62 3.573 -237,732 728,704 

S 2 June 2025 195,458 NO 112 3.578 699,426 533,246 

P 3 June 2025 131,749 NO 63 3.561 -469,154 664,995 

S 3 June 2025 130,537 NO 68 3.565 465,300 534,458 



P 4 June 2025 164,488 NO 97 3.545 -583,114 698,946 

S 4 June 2025 98,497 NO 71 3.536 348,251 600,449 

P 5 June 2025 123,848 NO 61 3.498 -433,173 724,297 

S 5 June 2025 133,140 NO 71 3.499 465,862 591,157 

P 6 June 2025 112,891 NO 54 3.485 -393,379 704,048 

S 6 June 2025 146,722 NO 74 3.487 511,668 557,326 

P 9 June 2025 128,722 NO 56 3.479 -447,820 686,048 

S 9 June 2025 135,348 NO 71 3.480 471,078 550,700 

P 10 June 2025 105,000 NO 39 3.514 -368,994 655,700 

S 10 June 2025 158,315 NO 55 3.521 557,362 497,385 

P 11 June 2025 130,420 NO 65 3.570 -465,553 627,805 

S 11 June 2025 132,408 NO 67 3.580 474,031 495,397 

P 12 June 2025 161,461 NO 82 3.530 -569,949 656,858 

S 12 June 2025 105,565 NO 51 3.531 372,739 551,293 

P 13 June 2025 126,863 NO 73 3.515 -445,882 678,156 

S 13 June 2025 147,460 NO 76 3.517 518,653 530,696 

P 16 June 2025 116,942 NO 54 3.547 -414,821 647,638 

S 16 June 2025 147,198 NO 73 3.548 522,186 500,440 

P 17 June 2025 147,842 NO 86 3.543 -523,732 648,282 

S 17 June 2025 124,484 NO 68 3.542 440,920 523,798 

P 18 June 2025 120,149 NO 79 3.541 -425,471 643,947 

S 18 June 2025 151,240 NO 84 3.545 536,149 492,707 

P 19 June 2025 114,374 NO 61 3.513 -401,841 607,081 

S 19 June 2025 153,081 NO 87 3.515 538,039 454,000 

P 20 June 2025 135,884 NO 69 3.496 -475,033 589,884 

S 20 June 2025 128,126 NO 72 3.497 448,051 461,758 

P 23 June 2025 103,108 NO 85 3.435 -354,222 564,866 

S 23 June 2025 168,366 NO 97 3.442 579,518 396,500 

P 24 June 2025 140,851 NO 82 3.468 -488,512 537,351 

S 24 June 2025 128,929 NO 75 3.468 447,176 408,422 

P 25 June 2025 128,687 NO 60 3.452 -444,231 537,109 

S 25 June 2025 137,709 NO 67 3.452 475,335 399,400 

P 26 June 2025 110,218 NO 52 3.470 -382,421 509,618 

S 26 June 2025 149,354 NO 101 3.467 517,756 360,264 

P 27 June 2025 148,415 NO 71 3.455 -512,802 508,679 

S 27 June 2025 102,071 NO 52 3.460 353,166 406,608 

P 30 June 2025 153,741 NO 99 3.466 -532,840 560,349 

S 30 June 2025 100,382 NO 60 3.469 348,180 459,967 

P 1 July 2025 128,441 NO 61 3.499 -449,438 588,408 

S 1 July 2025 120,223 NO 70 3.497 420,459 468,185 

P 2 July 2025 135,155 NO 64 3.509 -474,287 603,340 

S 2 July 2025 113,390 NO 52 3.512 398,188 489,950 

P 3 July 2025 137,975 NO 109 3.544 -488,963 627,925 

S 3 July 2025 111,356 NO 60 3.548 395,143 516,569 

P 4 July 2025 127,043 NO 76 3.534 -449,007 643,612 

S 4 July 2025 117,210 NO 61 3.525 413,162 526,402 

P 7 July 2025 126,109 NO 71 3.546 -447,199 652,511 

S 7 July 2025 112,838 NO 55 3.546 400,115 539,673 

P 8 July 2025 109,612 NO 55 3.548 -388,894 649,285 



S 8 July 2025 128,732 NO 69 3.549 456,851 520,553 

P 9 July 2025 105,293 NO 71 3.564 -375,241 625,846 

S 9 July 2025 127,377 NO 72 3.565 454,120 498,469 

P 10 July 2025 128,182 NO 62 3.593 -460,565 626,651 

S 10 July 2025 108,606 NO 63 3.596 390,532 518,045 

P 11 July 2025 129,255 NO 83 3.560 -460,148 647,300 

S 11 July 2025 110,726 NO 89 3.561 394,323 536,574 

P 14 July 2025 109,461 NO 59 3.525 -385,874 646,035 

S 14 July 2025 126,475 NO 80 3.530 446,486 519,560 

P 15 July 2025 129,132 NO 72 3.551 -458,600 648,692 

S 15 July 2025 107,740 NO 77 3.553 382,836 540,952 

P 18 July 2025 71,879 NO 35 3.553 -255,416 570,495 

S 18 July 2025 151,594 NO 67 3.557 539,198 418,901 

P 21 July 2025 129,193 NO 63 3.594 -464,336 548,094 

S 21 July 2025 100,039 NO 50 3.600 360,127 448,055 

P 22 July 2025 124,066 NO 70 3.537 -438,777 572,121 

S 22 July 2025 112,681 NO 58 3.539 398,796 459,440 

P 23 July 2025 88,805 NO 60 3.579 -317,806 548,245 

S 23 July 2025 124,595 NO 83 3.584 446,598 423,650 

P 24 July 2025 143,502 NO 64 3.629 -520,799 567,152 

S 24 July 2025 88,226 NO 47 3.636 320,796 478,926 

P 25 July 2025 162,688 NO 120 3.595 -584,852 641,614 

S 25 July 2025 71,640 NO 43 3.590 257,208 569,974 

P 28 July 2025 108,215 NO 83 3.632 -393,000 678,189 

S 28 July 2025 116,470 NO 46 3.630 422,801 561,719 

P 29 July 2025 84,563 NO 42 3.586 -303,227 646,282 

S 29 July 2025 152,918 NO 74 3.598 550,186 493,364 

P 30 July 2025 95,127 NO 36 3.631 -345,386 588,491 

S 30 July 2025 147,794 NO 57 3.641 538,105 440,697 

P 31 July 2025 159,444 NO 68 3.686 -587,715 600,141 

S 31 July 2025 103,578 NO 50 3.697 382,950 496,563 

 
 
Madrid, August 1st, 2025 
 

 

Carlos Mijangos Gorozarri 

Chief Financial Officer 

Sacyr, S.A. 


